APPENDIX D
Nitrogen Oxides (NOx) and Sulfur Dioxides (SO2) Emissions from Electric Generating Units, Central Indiana Area
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	Statewide Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs

	Year
	NOx Emissions, tons / year

	1999
	347,216.5

	2000
	334,522.1

	2001
	315,419.7

	2002
	281,146.1

	2003
	260,980.0

	2004
	224,311.3

	2005
	207,981.6

	2006
	202,728.0

	2007
	196,553.1

	2008
	196,134.5

	Budget 2009-2014
	108,935

	Budget 2015 and later
	90,779

	
	


Indiana Statewide NOx Emissions from Electric Generating Units, 1999 to 2008
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	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	1999
	13,841.9
	

	2000
	13,036.2
	

	2001
	12,796.3
	

	2002
	12,295.7
	

	2003
	11,627.0
	

	2004
	10,021.6
	

	2005
	8,140.5
	

	2006
	7,254.4
	

	2007
	7,190.4
	

	2008
	6,932.0
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	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  1999

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	2,157.1
	

	Anderson
	0.0
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	7,899.7
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	3,785.1
	

	Total
	13,841.9
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2000

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	2,145.1
	

	Anderson
	9.3
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	3.0
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	6,434.3
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	4,444.5
	

	Total
	13,036.2
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2001

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	1,578.4
	

	Anderson
	5.4
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	8.5
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	6,723.7
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	4,480.3
	

	Total
	12,796.3
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2002

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	1,152.7
	

	Anderson
	5.2
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	9.6
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	6,633.7
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	4,494.5
	

	Total
	12,295.7
	

	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2003

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	842.6
	

	Anderson
	3.5
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	1.0
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	6,352.3
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	4,427.6
	

	Total
	11,627.0
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2004

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	22.2
	

	Anderson
	1.9
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	2.6
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	6,238.0
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	3,756.9
	

	Total
	10,021.6
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2005

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	28.1
	

	Anderson
	1.9
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	16.5
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	4,557.9
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	3,536.1
	

	Total
	8,140.5
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2006

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	10.0
	

	Anderson
	2.7
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	7.5
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	4,336.4
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	2,897.8
	

	Total
	7,254.4
	

	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2007

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	27.9
	

	Anderson
	3.1
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	9.5
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	4,270.5
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	2,879.4
	

	Total
	7,190.4
	


	 
	Central Indiana NOx Emissions from EGUs  2008

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	31.1
	

	Anderson
	2.9
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	1.7
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	4,548.0
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	2,348.3
	

	Total
	6,932.0
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	Statewide Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs

	Year
	SO2 Emissions, tons / year

	1999
	941,852.4

	2000
	874,617.2

	2001
	795,505.6

	2002
	778,868.0

	2003
	804,828.6

	2004
	862,876.4

	2005
	870,811.8

	2006
	820,993.4

	2007
	714,529.2

	2008
	593,154.0

	Budget 2009-2014
	254,599.0

	Budget 2015 and later
	178,219.0

	
	


Indiana Statewide SO2 Emissions from Electric Generating Units, 1999 to 2008

 [image: image3.emf]0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Year

Tons per Year

SO2


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs

	Facility
	SO2 Emissions, tons / year
	

	1999
	69,678.6
	

	2000
	64,849.9
	

	2001
	64,173.2
	

	2002
	68,096.0
	

	2003
	69,178.4
	

	2004
	61,543.5
	

	2005
	67,163.8
	

	2006
	61,176.2
	

	2007
	52,303.5
	

	2008
	32,660.2
	


SO2 Emissions from Electric Generating Units, Central Indiana Area, 1999 to 2008
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	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  1999

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	9,613.3
	

	Anderson
	0.0
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	44,589.6
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	15,475.7
	

	Total
	69,678.6
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2000

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	6,874.1
	

	Anderson
	3.3
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.1
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	40,309.8
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	17,662.6
	

	Total
	64,849.9
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2001

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	4,688.1
	

	Anderson
	0.7
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	43,052.7
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	16,431.5
	

	Total
	64,173.2
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2002

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	3,611.2
	

	Anderson
	0.4
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.2
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	47,267.9
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	17,216.3
	

	Total
	68,096.0
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2003

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	1,224.6
	

	Anderson
	1.4
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.0
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	51,016.9
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	16,935.5
	

	Total
	69,178.4
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2004

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	0.7
	

	Anderson
	0.1
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.1
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	44,782.9
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	16,759.7
	

	Total
	61,543.5
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2005

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	1.1
	

	Anderson
	0.4
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.3
	

	Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	49,350.7
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	17,811.3
	

	Total
	67,163.8
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2006

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	0.4
	

	Anderson
	0.1
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.2
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	46,346.2
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	14,829.3
	

	Total
	61,176.2
	

	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2007

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	1.0
	

	Anderson
	0.0
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.2
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	36,201.4
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	16,100.9
	

	Total
	52,303.5
	


	 
	Central Indiana SO2 Emissions from EGUs  2008

	Facility
	NOx Emissions, tons / year
	

	Noblesville
	1.0
	

	Anderson
	0.0
	

	IPL Georgetown Substation
	0.0
	

	IPL Harding Street Station (EW Stout)
	19,573.0
	

	IPL Eagle Valley Generating Station
	13,086.2
	

	Total
	32,660.2
	








